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TRANSFERS AND APPOINTMENTS (February 2020)

Very Rev/Rev Frs.

Transferred from

Transferred to

Athikalam James

Paipadu Lourdes

Kadainikadu

Chamakala Sebastian

UK

Thazhathangady, Syriac Study
Vadavathoor

Changankary Abraham Kadainikadu Thathampally
Chooravady Mathew (Jr) Pune Kesavadasapuram
Chundakattil James Thazhathangady Perumkavu

Ettuparayil George USA Punnathura
Kaithaparampil Joseph Thathampally Thiruvananthapuram F
Kalathil Mathew Vadakkekara Mannancherry

Kamicherry Scaria

Moncompu Pius X

Relieved, Resi.Thricko-
dithanam

Karattu Mathew

Mundupalam

Anickad f Church

Karukaparampil Cherian

Charamangalam (addl)

Kattady Jacob Champakara Veliyanadu Kesarea &
St Joseph

Kattapuram Joseph Vallanchira Podipara

Kayamkulathusserry Veliyanadu Kesarea, Relieved

Thomas

St Joseph

Kochuparampil Sebastian

Kannammoolla

Relieved, resi. Lourdes Tvm

Mannumadam George Mannancherry Moncompu Pius X

Moolayil Antony Pulincunnoo F (addl)

Mulavana Joseph Podipara Kiliroor & CBSE School, Kuda-
maloor

Naduvilezham Joseph Parel Rtd., Priest Home, Ithithanam

Ninaparampil Antony

Vettimukal (Asso. Pastor)

Odalany Mathew

Pulincunnoo F

Paipadu Lourdes




Pallichirayil Joseph

Changanacherry
Metropolitan

Kazhakoottam & Karyavattam

Parasseril Jose Kiliroor, CBSE School Kooropada
Kudamaloor
Pathalil John Kumarapuram F Church |Relieved

Pazhayamadam Varghese

Kazhakoottam, Karyavat-
tam

Kannammoola

Pazhayapura George

Thiruvananthapuram

Kurichy Seminary

Peediyeckal Kuriakose Ithithanam Pamapady

Plaparampil Thomas Veroor Champakara

Plathottam Thomas Pampady Vadakkeamichakary
Ponganamthadathil Kooropada Vallamchira

Augustine

Poovathusserry Joseph Perumkavu Vadakkekara

Purackal Joseph Changanacherry Metro | Eara

Puthenkalam Tom Punnathura Veroor

Puthusseril Sebastian Eara Doctoral Studies, Bangalore

Souriamakal Sebastian

Jaipur Mission

Dalmugham, Pachakad

Thumpayil Thomas

Punnathura Confessor

Chaplain LSDP,

Kunnamthanam
Varuvelil Mathew Kesavadasapuram Relieved
Vattackattu Jacob Anickad f Church Relieved

Vetticad Joseph

LSDP Kunnamthanam

Priests Home, Ithithanam

Viruppel Jose

Thiruvananthapuram F

Relieved (resi. Lourde Matha
Care, Thiruvananthapuram)

Mavelil John MCBS

Vadakkeamichakary

Kumarapuram f Church,
Resi. Punnapra

Perumannikala John MCBS

Charamangalam

Relieved

Thalikasthanam Antony CMI

Athirampuzha

Relieved

Thannippara Jose MST

Dalmugham, Pachakad

Parel Confessor

Parochial Vicars

Rev Frs.

Transferred from

Transferred to

Anchupankil Thomas

Kudamaloor F

Chooravady Antony

Kottayam F

Ayarkunnam

EdamuriyilChacko

Changanacherry Metropolitan

Kakkaparampil Antony

Champakulam Basilica

Parampuzha

Kanniyekonil Thomas

Athirampuzha F

Keeranchira Joseph

Thiruvananthapuram F
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Kocheethra Joseph Amboory F
Malaickal Thomas (Tom) Nedumkunnam F
Malyeckal Matthew SHHSS, Chry Alappuzha F
Mampra Varghese Thrickodithanam F Pulincunnoo F
Marattukalam Mathew Amboory F Manimala F
Moozhikunnel Philip Jaipur
Muttel Thomas Ayarkunnam Relived, Residence MOC
Narithuruthel Joseph Champakulam Basilica
Panackal Varghese Kurumpanadam F Kottayam F
Puthuparampil Sebastian | Fathimapuram Relieved
Thadathil Mathew Nalukody
Thuruthumalil Thomas Nalukody Etawah (Vocation Promoter)

Punnathura
Vettukuzhiyil Varghese Manimala F Changanacherry Metropolitan
Azhakath Thomas CSSR Nedumkunnam F Relieved
KattiparampilSeju CMI Chethipuzha
Manjooran Prince VC Athirampuzha F Relieved
Naduvilekalam Anoop CMI Ithithanam
Padinjarekaduppil Joseph Kottayama F
MCBS
Pattettu Joseph MCBS Kurumpanadam F
Pulichumackal Joby MSFS | Thiruvananthapuram F | Fathimapuram
Thekkumkattil Libin CMI Mundupalam
Valamparampil Justin CMI | Chethipuzha Relieved
Veshnal Thomas VC Thrickodithanam F
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Mar Joseph Perumthottam

ENENEEDED DS

Metropolitan Archbishop of Changanacherry J 2020 MARCH

01 06:15 a.m.
01:45 p.m.
02 06:45 p.m.
03 09:00 a.m.
04-05
06 11:00 a.m.
03:00 p.m.
06:45 a.m.
07
08 08:00 a.m.
04:00 p.m.
09 02:30 p.m.
10 10:00 a.m.
02:30 p.m.
11 02:30 p.m.
12-13
14  05:00 p.m.
15 07:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
16

Pastoral Visit @ St. Jude's Church Yudapuram
Message @ KLM Convention, Parel

Class @ Niranam Seminary

Inter-Eparchial Meet @ Bishop's House, Pala
Engaged

Anniversary @ Ashabhavan,lthithanam
Visitors’ Time

Class @ Niranam Seminary

Engaged

Pastoral Visit @ Holy Family Church,Kariyil

AKCC Anniversary & Nazrani Sangamam
@ St. Joseph’s Church Veroor

Individual Meeting with Brothers @ Niranam Seminary

Forane Vicars Gathering @ Abp House

Gathering of Parish Priests Having Assistants @ Abp House
Blessing of New School Building @ St. George LPS Aickarachira
Engaged

Ramsa & Pastoral Visit @ St. Thomas Church Pallikkunnu
Pastoral Visit @ St. Thomas Church Pallikkunnu

Solemn Declaration of St. Mary's Forane Church Kudamaloor
Major Archiepiscopal Church

Engaged
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17
18

20

21

22
23
24

25
26
27
28

29
30
31

09:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

03:00 p.m.
09:00 a.m.
05:00 p.m.
03:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

03:00 p.m.

05:00 p.m.

06:30 a.m.
07:00 p.m.
09:00 a.m.

06:30 a.m.

03:00 p.m.
08:30 a.m.

05:00 p.m.

06:30 a.m.

03:00 p.m.

Archeparchial Consultors Meet @ Abp House

Requiem Holy Qurbana of Fr. Thomas Maliyil
@ St. Thomas Church Punnathura

Visitors’ Time
Visitors’ Time
Holy Qurbana @Pastoral Centre

St. John the Baptist B.Ed College, Nedumkunnam Board Meeting
@ Abp House

Archeparchial Corporate Teachers’ Send off
@ SB HSS Changanacherry

Message to the Members of Legion of Mary
@ St. Mary's Church Parel

Holy Qurbana & Blessing of the Houses Built by the Parish
@ St. Mary’s Church Manalady

Pastoral Visit @ Marth Mariam Church, Cheppumpara
Message @ Kurumpanadom Forane Bible Convention

Inauguration of On-going Formation of Rev Fathers
@ Zion, Kunnamthanam

Diaconate @ St. Mary's Cathedral, Changanacherry
Engaged

Visitors’ Time

Message to the Participants of Vocation Seminar

@ Sandesanilayam

Mondalam Blessing & Holy Qurbana
@ St. Antony’s Church Cheepunkal

Pastoral Visit @ Our Lady of Dolours Church, Kainady
Engaged

Visitors' Time
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Mar Thomas Tharayil
Auxiliary Bishop of Changanacherry

2020 MARCH

01 07:00 a.m. Parish Visit @ Nirmala Bhavan
02 Meeting @ LMCST, Kuttichal
03 10:00 a.m. Inter Eparchial Meeting @ Bishops House, Pala
04 06:30 a.m. Qurbana @ Priest Home
08:30 a.m. Curia
02:30 p.m. Visitors Time
05:00 p.m. Batch Gathering of Priests(2002-2003)@Abps House
05 08:30 a.m. Class @ Denahalaya
07:00 p.m. Class @ Niranam Seminary
06 08:30 a.m. Curia
05:00 p.m. Qurbana @ Kuttikonam
07 Trivandrum
08 09:30 a.m. Madbhaha Qudasa & Parish Visit @ Palode
09 10:00 a.m. Public Affairs Committee @ Mount St. Thomas, Kakkanad
10 10:00 a.m. Forane Vicars Gathering @ Abps House
02:30 p.m. Gathering of Parish Priests Having Assistants @ Abps House
05:00 p.m. Qurbana @ Pastoral Centre
06:30 p.m. Inter Departmental Meeting
11 06:30 a.m. Qurbana @ Adoration Monastery, Nedumkunnam
08:30 a.m. Curia
11:30 a.m. Jubilee Inauguration @ St. Mary’s UP School Koothrappally
02:00 p.m. Batch Gathering of Priests (2003-2004) @ Abps House
05:30 p.m. Batch Gathering of Priests (2001)
12 09:00 a.m. Batch Gathering of Priests (2001-2002) @ Abps House
02:30 p.m. Visitors Time
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15
16
17
18

20

21

22
23

24

08:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
03:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.
02:30 p.m.
09:15 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
09:00 a.m.
08:30 a.m.
02:00 p.m.
06:00 p.m.
06:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
03:00 p.m.
04:30 p.m.
06:30 a.m.
08:30 a.m.
03:00 p.m.
07:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
02:30 p.m.
05:00 p.m.
07:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
07:00 p.m.
06:30 a.m.
09:30 a.m.
07:00 p.m.

25-April 07

Curia

Graduation Ceremony @ Media Village

Niranam Seminary

Trivandrum Priest Conference @ Pongamoodu
Forane Council Inauguration @ Pongamoodu
Parish Visit @ Karyavattom

Priest Conference @ Amboori

Archeparchial Consultors’ Meet @ Abp House
Curia

Annual Day @ Special School, Chunkappara
Major Seminary Professors Meet @ Chengalam, Adimaly
Qurbana @ Chengalam, Adimaly

Cemetery Blessing @ Kavalam

Hospital Block Inauguration @ Chethipuzha
Qurbana @ Pulincunnu

Qurbana @ SJSM Convent Puthussery

Curia

B.Ed College Board Meeting @ Abps House

Bible Convention Inauguration @ Kurumpanadom
Kudumbakoottaima Kerygma @ Alappuzha
Sahrudhaya Hospital Board Meeting @ Thathampally
Visitors Time

Meeting @ Media Village

Parish Visit @ Kazhakoottam

Priest Conference @ Ayoor

Home Day @ Orphanage, Puthussery

Qurbana & Karunya Bhavan Blessing @ Manalady
Ongoing Formation for Priests @ Kunnamthanam
Major Seminarians Gathering @ Abps House
Retreat @ USA

Fr Secretary to Auxiliary Bishop : 8078088468
Br Secretary : 8301803468




